 TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
SCHAKO KG
Steigstraße 25-27 Telephone +49 (0) 7463-980-0
D-78600 Kolbingen schako.com | info@schako.de
OVERVIEW
The SCHAKO AQSH convector is an induction diffuser with
an integrated fan designed for achieving maximum perfor-
mance with the lowest possible acoustic emissions.

 AQSH – Hybrid induction device
 TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
 Order code LWZ
Subject to design changes.
No return possible. Version: 16.10.24| Page 40
ORDER CODE LWZ
01 02
Type Model
Example
LWZ -VC01
NOTE
Please always specify the complete order code in the order! In case of missing information, processing is impossible.
Any special model not included in the order code must be queried before ordering.
SAMPLE
LWZ-VC01
Accessories for air-water-systems products | Pressure-independent straight-way valves, DN 10, male thread G 1/2, PN 25, nominal flow
rate 200 l/h, nominal stroke 2.5 mm
ORDER DETAILS LWZ
01 – Type
LWZ = accessories for air-water-systems products
02 – Model
Pressure-independent straight-way valves
VC01 = pressure-independent straight-way valves,
DN 10, male thread G 1/2, PN 25, nominal flow
rate 200 l/h, nominal stroke 2.5 mm
VC02 = pressure-independent straight-way valves,
DN 10, male thread G 1/2, PN 25, nominal flow
rate 370 l/h, nominal stroke 5.0 mm
VC04 = pressure-independent straight-way valves,
DN 15, male thread G 3/4, PN 25, nominal flow
rate 575 l/h, nominal stroke 2.5 mm
VC25 = pressure-independent straight-way valves,
DN 15, male thread G 3/4 A, PN 25, nominal
flow rate 650 l/h, nominal stroke 4.0 mm
VC27 = pressure-independent straight-way valves,
DN 15, male thread G 3/4 A, PN 25, nominal
flow rate 1200 l/h, nominal stroke 4.0 mm
Valve adapter
VA02 = valve adapter female thread G 3/4 to male
thread R 1/2
Thermal actuator
AT01 = thermal actuator, operating voltage 230 V AC,
actuator signal ON/OFF, direction of action NC,
travel distance 5.0 mm, running times approx.
4 min, actuating power 100 N
AT02 = thermal actuator, operating voltage
24 V AC/DC, actuator signal ON/OFF, direction
of action NC, travel distance 5.0 mm, running
times approx. 4 min, actuating power 100 N
AT03 = thermal actuator, operating voltage 24 V AC,
actuator signal 0-10 V, direction of action NC,
travel distance 5.0 mm, running times approx.
4 min, actuating power 100 N, with valve travel
detection
AT04 = thermal actuator, operating voltage 24 V DC,
actuator signal 0-10 V, direction of action NC,
travel distance 5.0 mm, running times approx.
4 min, actuating power 100 N, with valve travel
detection
AT05 = thermal actuator, operating voltage
24 V AC/DC, actuator signal 0-10 V, direction of
action NC, travel distance 6.5 mm, running
times approx. 5 min, actuating power 125 N,
with valve travel detection, with feedback
channel
AT06 = thermal actuator, operating voltage 230 V AC,
actuator signal ON/OFF, direction of action NC,
travel distance 4.5 mm, running times approx.
210 s, actuating power 100 N
 AQSH – Hybrid induction device
 TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
 Motorised actuator
Subject to design changes.
No return possible. Version: 16.10.24| Page 41
Motorised actuator
AM01 = motorised actuator, operating voltage